Wisconsin law.
[No. 81, A.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 22.

A joint resolution authorizing the state board of control to investigate orphan asylums, public and private institutions whether incorporated or not engaged in placing in homes dependent and neglected children, and the results of such work.

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That the state board of control is hereby authorized and directed to investigate orphan asylums, public and private institutions whether incorporated or not engaged in placing dependent and neglected children in homes and the result of the work of such institutions, and report its findings to the governor prior to December first, 1908.

[No. 6, A.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23.

To amend section 3 of article X of the constitution, relating to the school age of children.

Resolved, by the assembly, the senate concurring, That section 3. article X of the constitution be amended by striking out the word "four" in the fourth line thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the word "six", so that when so amended the said section shall as follows:

"Section 3. The legislature shall provide by law for the establishment of district schools, which shall be as nearly uniform as practicable; and such schools shall be free and without charge for tuition to all children between the ages of * * * six and twenty years; and no sectarian instruction shall be allowed therein."